



COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF NAKURU

COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF NAKURU

OFFICE OF THE CLERK TO THE ASSEMBLY

INVITATION TO TENDER

The County Assembly of Nakuru invites sealed bids from qualified, reputable and eligible firms for the following tenders:

No.	Tender Reference Number.	Item Description	Target Category	Closing/ Opening Date
1.	CAN/T/16/2021/2 022-2022/2023	Supply and Delivery of KT Equipment Under Two (2) Years Framework Contract.	Reserved for PWDs within Nakuru County	4 th May 2022 at 11.00 a.m.
2.	CAN/T/17/2021- 2022-2022/2023	Provision of Guarding Services.	Open (Nakuru County bidders)	4 th May 2022 at 11.00 a.m.
3.	CAN/T/18/2021- 2022-2022/2023	Preventive Maintenance of Air Conditioning UnitsUnder Two (2) Years Framework Contract.	Reserved for Youth within Nakuru County.	4 th May 2022 at 11.00 a.m.
4.	CAN/T/19/2021- 2022-2022/2023	Provision of Bulk Printing Services.	Reserved for Woman within Nakuru County	4 th May 2022 at 11.00 a.m.
5.	CAN/T/20/2021- 2022-2022/2023	Provision of Awareness and Publicity Outreach Services.	Reserved for Youth within Nakuru County	4 th May 2022 at 11.00 a.m.
6.	CAN/RFP/06/202 1-2022	Consultancy Services on County Assembly Fire Audit Policy.	Open	4 th May 2022 at 11.00 a.m.
7.	CAN/RFP/07/202 1-2022	Consultancy Services on Data Dissemination and Access Policy	Open	4 th May 2022 at 11.00 a.m.

Tender document with detailed requirements, terms and conditions of application shall be downloadedfree of charge from the supplier portal: *supplier.treasury.go.ke*, the assembly website www.assembly.nakuru.go.ke and Public Procurement Information Portal; https://www.tenders.go.ke.

Complete serialized tender document <u>MUST</u> be submitted back in soft and hard copies. The softcopies shall be submitted through supplier portal and hardcopies in plain sealed envelopes clearly indicating Tender Number and Description as described in the Tender Document should be deposited to the Tender Box located at the County Assembly reception or sent by post to:

THE CLERK COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF NAKURUP.O.BOX 907(20100), NAKURU

The closing date for the submission of the Tender documents will be on 4th May, 2022 at 11.00 a.m. Bids will be opened immediately thereafter at the assembly's committee room located at the ground floor of UGATUZI Plaza (New office Block) in the presence of the Bidders or their representatives who chose to attend. Late bids shall be rejected. Mandatory criterion is contained in the Bid Document.

CLERK TO THE ASSEMBLY